L

Status of deployment of 3rd party agency by consumers at loading point of MCL as per FSA holders (SEBs/IPPs) as on 10/06/15

HRepresentation

R K
No Name of PHs Type raceived on Name of 3rd party agency Work started on emarks
1 |M/s Sesa Sterlite |td IPP 18/09/14 M/s Cotecna Inspection Pyt Ltd 04/12/14
2 (M/s GMR Kamalanga Ltd PP 24/12/14 M/s Cotecna Inspection Pvt Ltc 09/01/15
3 |M/sNTPCTTPS SEB 07/01/15 M/s Cotecna Inspection Pvt Ltg 12/01/15
4 |M/s NTPC Kantha SEB 05/01/15 M/s Inspectorate Griffith India (P) Ltd 01-02/02/15
5 |M/s NTPC Simhadri SEB 12/01/15 M/s Cotecna Inspection Pvt Ltd 03/02/15
6 |M/s Jindal Power Ltd PP 1301715 IM/s KC Sharma & Co “eb'15
7 |M/s Talwandi Sabo Power Ltd PP 04/12/14 M/s Dr Amin Controller Pvt Ltd Mar'15
8 (M/s Thermal Powertech Lid PP 22/12/14 M/s Mitra SK Pvt Ltd 11/03/15 -
9 [M/s Adani Power Lid PP Jan'15 M/s Elegent Surveyers Pvt Lid Deployed Work to be started.
10 {M/s NTECL Vellore SEB 17/04/15 M/s Cotecna Inspection Pvt Lto Deployed Work to be started.
11 |Haldia Energy Lid. PP 05-08-15 M/s SGS India Pvt. Ltd Deployed Work to be started.
OPGC informed vide Lr.N0.3178 Dt.29.4.15 intimated that the sampling
12 |Mis OPGC SEB 2914715 Yetto deploy system is accecptable to them till deployment of their 3rd Party Agency.
M/S MAHAGENCO
Koradi TPS
Khaperkheda TPS . L .
ties h finalised. 3rd Party agency has been appointed. Work
13 |Chandrapur TPS SEB 24/04/15 M/s Elegent Surveyers Pyt Lid Deployed Modaiities have been finalised. 3r y agency PP
started from 11.06.15
Bhusawal TPS
Parli TPS
Paras TPS
14 |M/S RGTPP oEB 11/03/15 M/s Elegent Surveyers Pvt Ltd Yet to deploy  |Four letters written for deployment of their 3rd Party Agency.
15 |CESC Ltd. IPP 27/05/15 M/s SGS India Pvt.Ltd. Deployed Work to be started.
16 {TANGEDCO(AIl TPS units)
Meture TPS CE (Mech/Coal) vide letter no.44 dated 15/05/2015 intimated that the present
Tuticorine TPS SEB 21/0515 Not depioyed sampling system is acceptable to TANGENCO
N.Chennal TPS
Ennore tps
17 {Durgapur Project Power Station | SEB Yet to deploy | Three letters written for deployment of their 3rd Party Agency
| t of their 3rd Party Agenc
18 |NTPC-Ramagundam SER Yet to deploy Three letters written for deployment of their 3r rty Agency
19 INTPC-Mouda SEBR Yetto deploy | Three letters written for deployment of their 3rd Party Agency
WBPDCL(AIll TPS units)
Bakreswar
Kolaghat Modalities have been finalised. 3rd Party agency has been appointed. Work
20 Bandel SEB 29/05/15 M/s KC Sharma & Co Deployed started from 13/06/15..
Santhaldin
Sagardighi
21 |Raichur (KPCL) SEB - Yetto deploy  |Four letters written for deployment of their 3rd Party Agency
DVC
DVC Durgapur Vide Lr No 197 Dtd 22/5/15, invitation has been sent to DVC office for meeting
22 SVC Meiia IPP 21/56/2015 M/s KC Sharma & Co Yet to deploy reqarding finalisation
DVC Koderma
23 [Meenakshi Energy Pvt. Ltd, IPP Yet to deploy  |[Two letters written for deployment of their 3rd Party Agency
24 |Bela Thermal Power Station PP Yetto deploy | Two letters written for deployment of their 3rd Party Agency
I ted. 3rd party is yet to be appointed. Work will be
25 {Jhabhua Power Lid. IPP 18/05/15 Yet to deploy Modalities havg been accepte party 15 y PP
started accordingly.
‘ President(Comm & Admn) vide letter no.15 dated 18/05/2015 intimated that
26 |Ind-Barath Energy (Utkal) Ltd. | [PP 20/05/15 Yetto deploy 15 oy agency will be deployed after supply of coal from MCL.
27 |KVK Nilanchal Power Pvt. Ltd. PP - Yetto deploy | Two leiters written for deployment of their 3rd Party Agency
og |PVE Durgapur steel Thermal PP : Yetto deploy  |Two letters written for deployment of their 3rd Party Agency
Power Station
. . CEQ vide letter no.3802 dated 09/05/2015 intimated that 3rd party agency will
29 ildeal Energy projects Limited PP 15/5/2015 Yet to deploy be deployed after finalisation of PPA.
/S Tel State P Two letters written for deployment of their 3rd Party Agency.Attended the
30 plegdtia wia e T owel SEB - Yet to deploy meeting on 10.02.15 & confirmed that 3rd Party Agency to be deployed very

Gen..Corpn. Ltd (APGENCQO)

shortly.

NOTE : Details of letters/reminders issued to different consumers are already uploaded in MCL's website.
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MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

ur./SrehuT : SNfd fag, galf, TEeyL -8§ Lo o
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770

Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)
2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

Ref. NO. MMCL/HQ/ uveueeeeeeeeeeevienennne ] _ DAt :oeneeeseercrsereeereersnns
$BP/GM (QC)/F-3" Party Con/15-16/ ‘2 ¢ 10 563013
N
To
The Chief Engineer,

K arnataka Power Corporation Ltd,

Shakti Bhavan, No.82, Race Course Road,
Bangalore-560001.

(Fax-080-22203894)

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by KPCL.

Ref :  Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F- 3“1 PARTY/14-15/667 dt.06.02.15.
(2)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/751 dt.13.02.15.
(3)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/843 dt.23.03.15.
(4YMCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/081 dt.21.04.15.
(5)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F- 39 PARTY/14-15/144 dt.06.05.15.

(6) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to receive the

present status of deployment of 3" Party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. KPCL.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action for the
deployment of your 3" Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it is being monitored
at highest level. Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Y ours faithfully,

Mgy

}General Manager(QQC).

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coa! India Limited)

oY/ ST&ET : Anfa fag, gat, eyl -9§coRo
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770
Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)

2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

DR Dat
’SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" Party Con/15-16/ )0 are- 10-06-2015

/1
1o
The Chief Engineer,
Damodar Valley Corporation,

Durgapur Thermal Power Station,
At/Po: Durgapur, Dist. Burdwan-713 207 (WB).

Sub : Deployment of 3 “d Party Agency for samplmg/analysm of coal by DVC.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/E- 3’ PARTY/ 14-15/673 dt.06.02.15.
(2)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/753 dt.13.02.15.
(3)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F- 3“‘ PARTY/14-15/843 dt.23.03.15.
(4)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/E-3" S PARTY/14-15/081 dt.21.04.15.
(5)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F- 3" PARTY/14-15/144 dt.06.05.15.
(6) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to receive the
present status of deployment of 3" Party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. DVC.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action for the
deployment of your 3" Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it is being monitored
at highest level. Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Yours faithtully,

\B\)V/ ) ‘b/%‘

\KGenel al Manager(QU).

Copy for kind information to CMD, MCL.
DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Y./ ST JMd fagr, gaif, Teagl -vE§L oo
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770

Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)
' 2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

Ref. No. MCL/HQ/ o.ecvvnrvniirenrnnnnen. :
2 /SBP/GM (QC)/F—3]rd Party Con/15-16/ A 7’@ i__LQ -06-2015
/]
To
The Chiet Engineer,

DALO caeeeeeeceieeerninraeeseennns

Indira Gandhi Thermal Power Project,
Haryana Power Generation Corpn. Ltd.,
Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana.

Sub : Deployment of 3 I Party Agency for samplmg/analysm of coal by IGTPP.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1) MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/483 dt.27.11.14..
(2) MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/668 dt.06.02.15
(3) MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/15-16/877 dt.27.03.15
(4) MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/15-16/081 dt.21.04.15
(5) MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/15-16/144 dt.06.05.15
(3) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir,

Vide our above referred letters, it was requested to deploy 3" Party Sampling
Agency for collection of coal samples at loading points of MCL You must be aware that to
implement the guidelines of MoC/CIL, it is required to deploy 3" Party Samplmg Agency by
Consumer at the earliest. But, even after our repeated requests yours’ 3" Party Sampling
agency has not yet been deployed at our loading points.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action for the
deployment of your 3" Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it is being monitored
at highest level. Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Yours faithfully,

\General Manager(QC).
‘

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

o,/ ST Wi fagr, 961, T =ay -9 oo
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vibhar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax: 0663 - 254770

Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)
2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

Ref. NO. MCL/HQY ccuauevvecieeenvrnen, . 27@ DAte coeeeceveerenereresaenn,
/SBP/GM (QC)/E-3™ Party Con/15-16/ A 10- -06-2015
//
To
The Chief Engineer,

Rajiv Gandhi Thermal Power Plant, Hisar,
Haryana Power Generation Corpn. Ltd.,
Khedar, Dist. Hisar, Haryana.

Sub : Deployment of 3 I Party Agency for samplmg/analysns of coal by RGTPP.
Ref:  Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3' “PARTY/14-15/666 dt.06.02.15.
(2)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/E-3 S PARTY/14-15/752 dt.13.02.15.
(3)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3' I PARTY/14-15/843 dt.23.03.15.
(HMCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3' I PARTY/14-15/081 dt.21.04.15.
(S)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F 3" PARTY/14-15/144 dt.06.05.15.

(6) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3' S PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir,

Vide our above referred letters, it was requested to deploy 3" Party Sampling Agency
for collection of coal samples at loading points of MCL You must be aware that to implement
the guidelines of MoC/CIL, it is required to deploy 3 Party Sampling Agency by Consumer at
the earliest. But, even after our repeated requests yours’ 3' ¢ Party Sampling agency has not yet
been deployed at our loading points.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action for the deployment of
yOur 3" Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it is being monitored at highest level.
Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Y ours faithfully,

_ \W\ s

»General Manager (QC).

.i.\".l

Copy for kind information to: CMD, MCL.
DT (OP)/ DT (P&P), MCL.
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MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

ol./ e S {98, gaif, T=eTql -wE 4o R 0
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770
Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)

. - I 2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359
rd )
Bof No. MCL/HO/. /SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" Party Con/15-16/ 4 -JC Datel0-06-2015

e a s s R EREREERERES R AR ERE R R R ENE BN,

/)

llllllllllllllllllllllllllll

1o

The General Manager(FM/O&M),
Mouda Super Thermal Power Project,
NTPC Ltd., (Mouda-Ramtek Road),
PO: Mouda, Dist. Nagpur-441104.

Sub:Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by NTPC-Mouda.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/676 dt.06.02.15.
(2)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F- 31‘d PARTY/14-15/843 dt.23.03.15.
(3)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/081 dt.21.04.15.
(HMCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/144 dt.06.05.15.

(5) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/E-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir,

Vide our above referred letters, it was requested to deploy 3™ Party Sampling
Agency for collection of coal samples at loading points ot MCL You must be aware that to
implement the guidelines of MoC/CIL, it 1s required to deploy 3" Party Sampling Agency by

Consumer at the earliest. But, even after our repeated requests yours 3" Party Sampling
agency has not yet been deployed at our loading points.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action tor the

deployment of your 3™ Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it is being monitored
at highest level. Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Yours falthfully.j

\\W

XGeneral Manager(

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP)/ DT(P&P), MCL.
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(219001 68 IRFA AF66e.

MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

ot/ STEET: I fagi, Jt, TEAYL -vE§ o0 R o
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770

Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)
2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

Ref. No. MCL/HQY/ e . - Date c...eereecereerenraenens
JSBP/GM (QC)/F-3" Party Con/15-16/ 2 /€ 10-06-2015
o
1o
The AGM(FT),

NTPC, Ramagundam TPS,
PO- Jyothinagar,

Dist- Karimnagar, AP-505215,
Fax No — 08728-272938.

Sub:Deployment of 3™ Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by NTPC-Ramagundam.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/672 dt.06.02.15.

(2MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/E-3" PARTY/14-15/843 dt.23.03.15.

(3)MCI/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/081 dt.21.04.15.

(HMCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QCY/E-3" PARTY/14-15/144 dt.06.05.15.
(5) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir,

Vide our above referred letters, 1t was requested to deploy 3" Party Sampling Agency
for collection of coal samples at loading points of MCL. You must be aware that to implement
the guidelines of MoC/CIL, it 1s required to deploy 3 Party Sampling Agency by Consumer at

the earliest. But, even after our repeated requests yours’ 3™ Party Sampling agency has not yet
been deployed at our loading points.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action for the deployment of

your 3" Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it is being monitored at highest level.
Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Yours faithfully,

\W@
\General Manager(QC).

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP)/ DT(P&P), MCL.
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21001 QG696

MAHANADI!I COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

ot/ STRuT; JAffd fagr, g6, TEayl -9§ L0 R0
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770

Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)
2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

Ref. No. MCL/HQ/ ..oeeuvvevevnninnnne. - Date :...eeeeeeeeeerenennne.
iSBP/GM (QC)/F-3" Party Con/15-16/ 2 7C 10-06-2015
/]
10
The Chief of Power Plant,
Durgapur Projects Power Station,
P.O.: Durgapur

Distt. Burdwan-713201(W.B) Fax no:0343/2556251

Sub:Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by DPL.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/675 dt.06.02.15.

(2)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/E-3" PARTY/14-15/844 dt.23.03.15.

(3)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/081 dt.21.04.15.

(4)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/144 dt.06.05.15.
(5) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir,
With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to receive the

present status of deployment ot 3" Party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. DPL.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action for the

deployment of your 3 Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it i1s being monitored
at highest level. Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Yours faithfuily,
W _—
N
\ ‘ﬁ"\ '
\/General, Manager

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP)/ DT(P&P), MCL.
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MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal india Limited)

./ SR : AF) fag, e, @eelql ~e§ L0 R 0
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770

Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)
2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

BPTONT TGOV FT PARTY(COmT TS 165 o 0655 -2
Ref NO. MCL/HQ/ oo D Ot e
10

M/s. DVC Durgapur Steel Thermal Power Station,
Dist. Burdwan, Pin-722183 (WB).

Sub : Deployment of 3™ Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal.

Ref: (1) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/E-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/091dtd.24 -04-15
(2) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/E-3™ PARTY(Con)/15-16/144 dtd.06-05-15
(3) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir.

Vide our above referred letters, it was requested to deploy 3™ Party Sampling
Agency for collection of coal samples at loading points of MCL. You must be aware that to
implement the guidelines of MoC/CIL, 1t 1s required to deploy 3" Party Sampling Agency by
Consumer at the earliest. But, even after our repeated requests yours’ 3" Party Sampling
agency has not yet been deployed at our loading points.

You are therefore, once again requested to take mmmediate action for the

deployment of your 3™ Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it is being monitored
at highest level. Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Yours faithfully,

LAY -
\Qu " (%\ IS
X(General_Manager( C).

Copy for kind information to : DT(OP)/DT(P&P), MCL.
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MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

ql./SreheT ;. Irjfa fagr, 901, Wl -9 Lo R0
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770

Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)
2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

— TN NI ATL I8 A NN T -~ ey ——,—m,me,e s -

~ ISBP/GM (QC)/F-3 PARTY(Con)/15-16/ '2?0 ;%06—15
Ref. No. MCL/HQY/ cuaueueeveeeenenrveenne. DI | (-
To

M/s. KVK Nilanchal Power (P) Ltd.,
Plot No.S/32, Maitri Vlhar,
Phase-1I, Bhubaneswar — 751 023.

Sub : Deployment of 3™ Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal.

Ref: (1) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/091 dtd.24-04-15
(2) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY (Con)/15-16/144 dtd.06-05-15
(3) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir,

Vide our above referred letters, it was requested to deploy 3™ Party Sampling
Agency for collection of coal samples at loading points of MCL. You must be aware that to
implement the guidelines of MoC/CIL, it is required to deploy 3™ Party Sampling Agency by
Consumer at the earliest. But, even after our repeated requests yours’ 3™ Party Sampling
agency has not yet been deployed at our loading points.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action for the

degpbymmt of your 3™ Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it is being monitored
at highest level. Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Y ours taithfully,

) .
\\Vi{/ o\ ¥
\General Manager(QC).

Copy for kind information to : DT(OP)/ DTP&P), MCL.
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MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

./ BTeRET : TN fagr, gait, Tyl -9§ Lo R0
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770

Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)
2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

PN TOCTE S PAR TY TSRV T5-T6) % e
Dazje .............................

1o
M/s. Meenakshi Energy Pvt. Ltd.,

Lingavaram, Mannegunta Road,
Thaminnapatanam Village,

Chillakur (AP), Dist. Nellore-524003.

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal.

Ref: (1) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F- 3“1 PARTY(Con)/15-16/091 dtd.24-04-15
(2) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3"" PARTY (Con)/15-16/144 dtd.06-05-15
(3) MCL/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/15-16/210 dtd.27-05-15

Dear Sir,

Vide our above referred letters, it was requested to deploy 3™ Party Sampling
Agency for collection of coal samples at loading points of MCL You must be aware that to
implement the guidelines of MoC/CIL, it is required to deploy 3 Party Samplmg Agency by

Consumer at the earliest. But, even after our repeated requests yours’ 3" Party Sampling
agency has not yet been deployed at our loading points.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action for the

deployment of your 3" Party Sampling Agency without further delay as it is being monitored
at highest level. Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Yours faithtully,

WM@W

\(General Managere C).

Copy for kind information to : DT(OP)/ DT(P&P), MCL.
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MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Y./ SreRaT : Sfa fagr, Jeif, T=elgt -8& Lo R0
At./P.O. - Jagruti Vihar, Dist, - Sambalpur - 768020 (Odisha)

Tel. Fax : 0663 - 254770

Phone : PBX : 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID)
2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

Ref NO. MCL/HOY oo /SBP/GM (QC)/F-3* PARTYCON/15-16/ 2 )0 Date .-...-.-%%‘.99?}..5. ........
To

The Chief Engineer(Coal & Commercial),
Telengana State Power Generation Corpn. Ltd.,
Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad — 500 0s2.

Fax- 040-23499989/39839199

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal at loading point

Ref : 1) Our Lr. No. MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" Party/14-15/441, dtd.28/29.10.14.
2) Our Lr. No. MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" Party/14-15/671, dtd.06.02.15

Dear Sir,

With reference to above this is to inform that vide our letters cited above 1t was
requested to deploy your 3" Party Agency who will carry out the activities of
sampling/analysis of coal being dispatched to your plant on behalf of TSGENCO. But till date
no response has been received in this office. You must be aware that to implement the
suidelines of MoC/CIL, it is required to deploy 3" Party Sampling Agency by Consumer at the
earliest. But, even after our repeated requests yours’ 3" Party Sampling agency has not yet
been deployed at our loading points for which CIL/CEA 1s pressing hard.

You are therefore, once again requested to take immediate action for the
deployment of your 3" Party Sampling Agency without further delay as 1t is being monitored
at highest level. Matter may be treated as Most Important.

Yours faithtully,

| \)\\\}\ j\ﬁ’:: \(ﬁb\ﬁ 'B,"-
\,General Manager (QC).

Copy for kind information to : DT(OP)/DTP&P), MCL.



